LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. APRIL 18. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 62

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 18, 30

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 19, 48, 52, 141, 149, 152, 168, 228,
400
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 12 H&G-W/ AMD HB 634
HB 61 NATR-W/ AMD HB 640
HB 83 INS-W/ AMD HB 661
HB 143  H&G-W/ AMD HB 682
HB 196 EDUC-FAV, TO APP HB 683
HB 215 EDUC-FAV HB 689
HB 226  H&W-W/ AMD HB 701
HB 291  H&W-FAV HB 707
HB 299  H&G-W/ AMD HB 718
HB 324 NATR-W/ AMD HB 731
HB 332 NATR-FAV HB 770
HB 338 NATR-SUB HB 791
HB 339 INS-W/ AMD HB 828
HB 384 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G HB 852
HB 422 NATR-FAV HB 870
HB 424  H&W-W/ AMD HB 890
HB 459  H&W-W/ AMD HB 909
HB 470 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 914
HB 499 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP HB 1033
HB 509 EDUC-FAV HB 1035
HB 510 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 1044

HB 557  INS-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2022
HCR 5, 11

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 20
HCR 3, 15, 37, 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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298, 305,

ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV

350,

392,



Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2022
HB 6, 10, 15, 17, 19, 21, 24, 28, 32, 36, 38,
60, 72, 105, 111, 119, 123, 138, 147, 148, 151, 152

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022
HB 153, 187, 192, 216, 235, 243, 270, 283, 308, 327, 392,
572, 583, 622, 647, 699, 758, 829, 1059

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 33, 97, 228, 310, 318, 319, 346, 630, 645, 687, 834,
855, 903, 905
HB 35, 37, 42, 43, 84, 245, 249, 263, 304, 307, 363,

582, 585, 868, 919, 979, 986, 990

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2022
HB 703
HB 286, 492, 521, 607, 618, 646

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022
HB 54, 213, 302, 376, 655, 666, 742, 749, 750, 832

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 52, 68, 76, 91, 127, 206, 289, 462, 598, 637, 641,
681, 700, 826
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59,

441,

842,

473,

670,



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCRS

2. HCR11

ZERINGUE

MIKE JOHNSON

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Suspends certain
provisions of law relative to unemployment
compensation taxes and benefits

CONGRESS Provides rel ative to the Government
Pension Offset and Windfall Elimination Provision

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 itemg]

1. HB6

2. HB10

3. HB15

4. HB17

5. HB19

6. HB21

7. HB24

8. HB28

9. HB32

ECHOLS

MCFARLAND

BAGLEY

DEVILLIER

DEVILLIER

BACALA

ILLG

MUSCARELLO

PHILLIP TARVER

INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Creates an
Employee Insurance Fund for the Ouachita Parish
Sheriff's Office

INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides
relative to qualifications for participation in the
Employee Insurance Fund for the Winn Parish
Sheriff's Office

COURTS Provides relative to the transfer of
certain fundsin the 42nd Judicial District

RETIREMENT/SCHOOL EMPS Provides for a
benefit increase for the Louisiana School
Employees Retirement System

RETIREMENT/STATE EMPS Providesrelative
to membership in the Louisiana State Employees
Retirement System's Hazardous Duty Services
Plan

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
for afunding deposit account for Municipal Police
Employees Retirement System and authorizes the
board of trustees of the system to modify required
employer contributions

RETIREMENT/DISTRICT ATTY Provides
relative to transfers of service credit and deferred
retirement within the District Attorneys
Retirement System

COURTS/CITY Provides relative to certain
eviction proceedings in the City Court of
Hammond

RETIREMENT/STATE SYSTEMS Provides
relative to the duties of the Public Retirement
Systems' Actuarial Committee



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB36

HB38

HB59

HB60

HB72

HB105

HB111

HB119

HB123

HB138

HB147

HB148

HB151

HB152

MAGEE

THOMPSON

GREGORY
MILLER

ZERINGUE

MAGEE

BOURRIAQUE

RISER

CARPENTER

MIKE JOHNSON

WHEAT

EDMONDS

FREEMAN

EDMONDS

FIRMENT

COURTS/CITY Providesrelativeto the
jurisdictional limits for the City Court of Houma

INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Creates an
Employee Insurance Fund for the Richland Parish
Sheriff's Office

WITNESSES/FEES Repeals fees and mileage
rates for certain witnesses

JUDGES/DISTRICT Providesrelative to the
termination of an existing judicia section of the
Juvenile Court for Orleans Parish

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Providesrelative
to the board of commissioners of Terrebonne
Parish Fire Protection District Number Six

INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Creates an
employee insurance fund for the Cameron Parish
Sheriff's Office

INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides
relative to retiree insurance provisions of the
Franklin Parish Sheriff's Office

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Louisiana
Workforce Commission and re-authorizes the
Incumbent Worker Training Program

VETERANS Provides relative to the Louisiana
National Guard death and disability benefits

LEGISLATION Designates Act No. 403 of the
2021 Regular Session as "The Zachary 'Zack'
Joseph Cutrer Act”

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides
relative to the naming of facilities that are part of
St. George Fire Protection District No. 2

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the
Bouligny Improvement District in Orleans Parish

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
Old Jefferson Crime Prevention and Improvement
District in East Baton Rouge Parish

HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Providesrelative to
the civil service status of employees of the Colfax
Housing Authority



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB703

2. HB286

3. HB492

4. HB521

5. HB607

6. HB618

7. HB646

GREGORY
MILLER

TURNER

FONTENOT

HUVAL

GEYMANN

NEL SON

STEFANSKI

CONTRACTS Provides relative to repair
contracts following a natural disaster

MEDICAID MANAGED CARE Provides
relative to healthcare provider credentialing in the
Medicaid managed care program

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
the issuance of a summons by a peace officer

INSURERS Provides for catastrophe response
plans

CRIME Provides relative to penalties for the
crime of simple cruelty to animals

SCHOOL S Allows certain patriotic organizations
to access school facilities and grants their
representatives the opportunity to speak to and
recruit students

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisions to the
Louisiana Election Code



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB153

HB187

HB192

HB216

HB235

HB243

HB270

HB283

HB308

HB327

HB392

HB441

HB572

FREEMAN

TURNER

ZERINGUE

ADAMS

MCFARLAND

BAGLEY

STAGNI

MCFARLAND

JEFFERSON

THOMPSON

HUGHES

STEFANSKI

JORDAN

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the Twinbrook Security District in
Orleans Parish

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the
powers of the Louisiana Agricultural Finance
Authority

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for the
unemployment compensation procedure to be
applied by the administrator for 2023 calendar
year

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
Myrtle Hill Crime Prevention and Improvement
District in East Baton Rouge Parish

DISTRICTSHOSPITAL SERVC Provides
relative to the governing commission of the
Jackson Parish Hospital Service District

JUDGES Authorizes any judge to serve as the
attorney member of a medical review panel

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for
naming the Kenner council on aging building in
Kenner after Mable Trepagnier Brown

WEIGHTSMEASURES Provides relative to
timber harvest season permits

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesrelative to
the unemployment compensation weekly benefit
amount

AGRICULTURE/SOYBEANS Providesrelative
to the assessment levied on soybeans grown in the
State

DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides
relative to employees of communications districts

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to the classified police service in the city
of Rayne

PROPERTY/SUBSTANDARD Providesfor the
advertisement of condemned property



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB583

HB622

HB647

HB699

HB758

HB829

HB1059

BACALA

BEAULLIEU

HILFERTY

LACOMBE

SCHEXNAYDER

STEFANSKI

BACALA

PARISHES Providesrelative to administrative
services provided to certain entities in Ascension
Parish

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesrelative to
the unemployment insurance integrity program

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the Mid-City Security District in
Orleans Parish

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to
compensation for members of the planning and
zoning commission for the town of Addis

AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides
relative to industrial hemp

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative
to acoholic beverage delivery

BAIL Providesrelative to contradictory bail
hearings for certain persons

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [10 items]

1.

HB54

HB213

HB302

HB376

HB655

HB666

HB742

BAGLEY

GREGORY
MILLER

FREEMAN

HUVAL

COUSSAN

WRIGHT

BISHOP

CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Creates the crime of
discrimination based on vaccination status

DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of
beneficiary designations for certain assets

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on
private property

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using awireless telecommunication device

ENERGY/ALTERNATE Providesrelativeto the
management of solar resources

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to adjudications and judicial review of
adjudications

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative
to fuel sales requirements and amenity
requirements for qualified truck stop facilities



8. HB749

9. HB750

10. HB832

BISHOP

BISHOP

CARRIER

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Transfers litter
abatement responsibilities and programs from the
Department of Education to the Department of
Culture, Recreation, and Tourism

ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Providesfor the
prosecution of certain littering violations by the
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries

LEGISLATION Designates Act 444 of the 2021
Regular Session as "Beau's Law"



DATE: Apr 13, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:22 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 13, 2022
TIME: 5:22 PM
LEG. DAY: 18
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12 Frieman H&G-W/ AMD

HB61 Kerner NATR-W/ AMD
HB83 Schlegel INS-W/ AMD

HB143  Butler H&G-W/ AMD
HB196 Nelson EDUC-FAV, TO APP
HB215  White, M EDUC-FAV

HB226  Turner H&W-W/ AMD
HB291 Edmonds H&W-FAV

HB299 Amedee H&G-W/ AMD
HB324  Orgeron NATR-W/ AMD
HB332  Bourriaque NATR-FAV

HB338 Coussan NATR-SUB

HB339 Coussan INS-W/ AMD

HB384  Wheat H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB422  Stefanski NATR-FAV

HB424  Turner H&W-W/ AMD
HB459  Owen, Charles H&W-W/ AMD
HB470  McKnight EDUC-W/ AMD
HB499 Amedee EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB509  Mincey EDUC-FAV

HB510 Mincey EDUC-W/ AMD
HB557  Willard INS-W/ AMD

HB634  McMahen ACRJ-FAV

HB640  Wright H&W-W/ AMD
HB661  Hilferty H&G-FAV

HB682  Brown, Chad INS-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 13, 2022
5:22 PM

18
2

HB683
HB689
HB701
HB707
HB718
HB731
HB770
HB791
HB828
HB852
HB870
HB890
HB909
HB914

HB1033
HB1035
HB1044

Crews

Schamerhorn

Hilferty

Duplessis
Owen, Charles
Duplessis

St. Blanc

Kerner
Horton

Schlegel
LaCombe
Carter, Robby
Edmonds

Crews

Orgeron
Coussan
Miguez

NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV



