LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call													
2. Prayer													
3. Pledge of A	llegian	се											
4. Reading of	Journa	ı											
5. Petitions, M	lemoria	ls, and	Comm	nunica	tions								
8. Senate Bills	on Fire	st Read	ding										
9. Reports of	Commit	ttees											
10. House and HR		Concu	urrent i	Resolu	utions L	ying O	ver						
11. Senate Co SCR			olutions 30	s Lyin	g Over								
13. Senate Bil SB		9,	Readin 48,	g to b 52,		red to (149,		ee 168,	228,	298,	305,	350,	392
16. House Bill	s on Se	cond F	Reading	g Repo	orted by	/ Comn	nittee						
НВ	12	H&G	-W/ AM	D	-			НВ	634	ACRJ-	FAV		
HB	61	NATE	R-W/ Al	MD				НВ	640	H&W-V	V/ AMD		
НВ	83	INS-V	N/ AMD)				HB	661	H&G-F	AV		
HB	143		-W/ AM					HB	682	INS-W			
HB	196		C-FAV,	TO AF	PP			HB	683		W/ AMD		
НВ	215		C-FAV					НВ	689		W/ AMD		
HB	226		-W/ AN	ID				HB	701		// AMD		
HB	291	H&W		_				HB	707		W/ AMD		
HB	299		-W/ AM					HB	718	NATR-			
HB HB	324 332		R-W/ Al R-FAV	VID				HB HB	731 770	H&G-V	W/ AMD		
пь НВ	338		R-SUB					пв НВ	770 791		W/ AMD		
HB	339		N/ AMD)				HB	828		V/ AMD		
HB	384		-W/ AN		H&G			НВ	852		W/ AMD		
НВ	422		R-FAV	, -				НВ	870	INS-W			
НВ	424	H&W	-W/ AN	1D				НВ	890	NATR-	FAV		
НВ	459	H&W	-W/ AN	I D				НВ	909	H&W-F	AV		
HB	470	EDU	C-W/ AI	MD				HB	914	EDUC-	FAV		
НВ	499	EDU	C-W/ AI	MD, T	O APP			HB	1033	NATR-	FAV		
HB	509		C-FAV					HB	1035	NATR-			
HB	510		C-W/ AI					HB	1044	NATR-	FAV		
НВ	557	INS-\	N/ AMC)									
				RE	GULA	R ORI	DER OI	THE	DAY				

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2022

HCR 5, 11

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 20

HCR 3, 15, 37, 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	l for floor de	ebate or	1 4/18/2	022								
HB	6,	10,	15,	17,	19,	21,	24,	28,	32,	36,	38,	59,
	60,	72,	105,	111,	119,	123,	138,	147,	148,	151,	152	
Scheduled	l for floor d	ebate or	า 4/19/2	022								
HB	153,	187,	192,	216,	235,	243,	270,	283,	308,	327,	392,	441,
	572,	583,	622,	647,	699,	758,	829,	1059				
Not yet sc	heduled for	floor de	ebate									
HB	33,	97,	228,	310,	318,	319,	346,	630,	645,	687,	834,	842,
	855,	903,	905									
HB	35,	37,	42,	43,	84,	245,	249,	263,	304,	307,	363,	473,
	582,	585,	868,	919,	979,	986,	990					

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2022

HB 703

HB 286, 492, 521, 607, 618, 646

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2022

HB 54, 213, 302, 376, 655, 666, 742, 749, 750, 832

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 52, 68, 76, 91, 127, 206, 289, 462, 598, 637, 641, 670, 681, 700, 826

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR5	ZERINGUE	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Suspends certain provisions of law relative to unemployment compensation taxes and benefits
2. HCR11	MIKE JOHNSON	CONGRESS Provides relative to the Government Pension Offset and Windfall Elimination Provision
HOUSE BILLS	ON FINAL PASSAGE	E - [23 items]
1. HB6	ECHOLS	INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Creates an Employee Insurance Fund for the Ouachita Parish Sheriff's Office
2. HB10	MCFARLAND	INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides relative to qualifications for participation in the Employee Insurance Fund for the Winn Parish Sheriff's Office
3. HB15	BAGLEY	COURTS Provides relative to the transfer of certain funds in the 42nd Judicial District
4. HB17	DEVILLIER	RETIREMENT/SCHOOL EMPS Provides for a benefit increase for the Louisiana School Employees' Retirement System
5. HB19	DEVILLIER	RETIREMENT/STATE EMPS Provides relative to membership in the Louisiana State Employees' Retirement System's Hazardous Duty Services Plan
6. HB21	BACALA	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides for a funding deposit account for Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System and authorizes the board of trustees of the system to modify required employer contributions
7. HB24	ILLG	RETIREMENT/DISTRICT ATTY Provides relative to transfers of service credit and deferred retirement within the District Attorneys' Retirement System
8. HB28	MUSCARELLO	COURTS/CITY Provides relative to certain eviction proceedings in the City Court of Hammond
9. HB32	PHILLIP TARVER	RETIREMENT/STATE SYSTEMS Provides relative to the duties of the Public Retirement Systems' Actuarial Committee

10. l	НВ36	MAGEE	COURTS/CITY Provides relative to the jurisdictional limits for the City Court of Houma
11. 1	HB38	THOMPSON	INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Creates an Employee Insurance Fund for the Richland Parish Sheriff's Office
12. 1	HB59	GREGORY MILLER	WITNESSES/FEES Repeals fees and mileage rates for certain witnesses
13. l	НВ60	ZERINGUE	JUDGES/DISTRICT Provides relative to the termination of an existing judicial section of the Juvenile Court for Orleans Parish
14.]	HB72	MAGEE	DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Provides relative to the board of commissioners of Terrebonne Parish Fire Protection District Number Six
15.]	HB105	BOURRIAQUE	INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Creates an employee insurance fund for the Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office
16. l	НВ111	RISER	INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides relative to retiree insurance provisions of the Franklin Parish Sheriff's Office
17.]	HB119	CARPENTER	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Louisiana Workforce Commission and re-authorizes the Incumbent Worker Training Program
18. 1	HB123	MIKE JOHNSON	VETERANS Provides relative to the Louisiana National Guard death and disability benefits
19. l	HB138	WHEAT	LEGISLATION Designates Act No. 403 of the 2021 Regular Session as "The Zachary 'Zack' Joseph Cutrer Act"
20. 1	HB147	EDMONDS	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides relative to the naming of facilities that are part of St. George Fire Protection District No. 2
21. 1	HB148	FREEMAN	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the Bouligny Improvement District in Orleans Parish
22. 1	HB151	EDMONDS	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the Old Jefferson Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
23. 1	HB152	FIRMENT	HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides relative to the civil service status of employees of the Colfax Housing Authority

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB703	GREGORY MILLER	CONTRACTS Provides relative to repair contracts following a natural disaster
2. HB286	TURNER	MEDICAID MANAGED CARE Provides relative to healthcare provider credentialing in the Medicaid managed care program
3. HB492	FONTENOT	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the issuance of a summons by a peace officer
4. HB521	HUVAL	INSURERS Provides for catastrophe response plans
5. HB607	GEYMANN	CRIME Provides relative to penalties for the crime of simple cruelty to animals
6. HB618	NELSON	SCHOOLS Allows certain patriotic organizations to access school facilities and grants their representatives the opportunity to speak to and recruit students
7. HB646	STEFANSKI	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the Louisiana Election Code

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB153	FREEMAN	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides relative to the Twinbrook Security District in Orleans Parish
2. HB187	TURNER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the powers of the Louisiana Agricultural Finance Authority
3. HB192	ZERINGUE	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for the unemployment compensation procedure to be applied by the administrator for 2023 calendar year
4. HB216	ADAMS	DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the Myrtle Hill Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
5. HB235	MCFARLAND	DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides relative to the governing commission of the Jackson Parish Hospital Service District
6. HB243	BAGLEY	JUDGES Authorizes any judge to serve as the attorney member of a medical review panel
7. HB270	STAGNI	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for naming the Kenner council on aging building in Kenner after Mable Trepagnier Brown
8. HB283	MCFARLAND	WEIGHTS/MEASURES Provides relative to timber harvest season permits
9. HB308	JEFFERSON	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides relative to the unemployment compensation weekly benefit amount
10. HB327	THOMPSON	AGRICULTURE/SOYBEANS Provides relative to the assessment levied on soybeans grown in the state
11. HB392	HUGHES	DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides relative to employees of communications districts
12. HB441	STEFANSKI	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the classified police service in the city of Rayne
13. HB572	JORDAN	PROPERTY/SUBSTANDARD Provides for the advertisement of condemned property

14.	HB583	BACALA	PARISHES Provides relative to administrative services provided to certain entities in Ascension Parish
15.	HB622	BEAULLIEU	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides relative to the unemployment insurance integrity program
16.	НВ647	HILFERTY	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides relative to the Mid-City Security District in Orleans Parish
17.	НВ699	LACOMBE	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to compensation for members of the planning and zoning commission for the town of Addis
18.	HB758	SCHEXNAYDER	AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides relative to industrial hemp
19.	HB829	STEFANSKI	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to alcoholic beverage delivery
20.	HB1059	BACALA	BAIL Provides relative to contradictory bail hearings for certain persons
но	USE BILLS	ON FINAL PASSAGE	C - NOTICE GIVEN - [10 items]
1.	HB54	BAGLEY	CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Creates the crime of discrimination based on vaccination status
	HB54 HB213	BAGLEY GREGORY MILLER	
2.		GREGORY	discrimination based on vaccination status DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of
2.	НВ213	GREGORY MILLER	DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designations for certain assets MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on
 3. 4. 	HB213 HB302	GREGORY MILLER FREEMAN	DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designations for certain assets MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
 3. 4. 5. 	HB213 HB302 HB376	GREGORY MILLER FREEMAN HUVAL	DIVORCE Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designations for certain assets MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device ENERGY/ALTERNATE Provides relative to the

8. HB749	BISHOP	ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Transfers litter abatement responsibilities and programs from the Department of Education to the Department of Culture, Recreation, and Tourism
9. HB750	BISHOP	ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides for the prosecution of certain littering violations by the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
10. HB832	CARRIER	LEGISLATION Designates Act 444 of the 2021 Regular Session as "Beau's Law"

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 13, 2022 5:22 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 13, 2022
TIME: 5:22 PM
LEG. DAY: 18
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12	Frieman	H&G-W/ AMD
HB61	Kerner	NATR-W/ AMD
HB83	Schlegel	INS-W/ AMD
HB143	Butler	H&G-W/ AMD
HB196	Nelson	EDUC-FAV, TO APP
HB215	White, M	EDUC-FAV
HB226	Turner	H&W-W/ AMD
HB291	Edmonds	H&W-FAV
HB299	Amedee	H&G-W/ AMD
HB324	Orgeron	NATR-W/ AMD
HB332	Bourriaque	NATR-FAV
HB338	Coussan	NATR-SUB
HB339	Coussan	INS-W/ AMD
HB384	Wheat	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB422	Stefanski	NATR-FAV
HB424	Turner	H&W-W/ AMD
HB459	Owen, Charles	H&W-W/ AMD
HB470	McKnight	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB499	Amedee	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB509	Mincey	EDUC-FAV
HB510	Mincey	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB557	Willard	INS-W/ AMD
HB634	McMahen	ACRJ-FAV
HB640	Wright	H&W-W/ AMD
HB661	Hilferty	H&G-FAV
HB682	Brown, Chad	INS-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Apr 13, 2022
TIME: 5:22 PM
LEG. DAY: 18
PAGE: 2

Crews	NATR-W/ AMD
Schamerhorn	NATR-W/ AMD
Hilferty	H&G-W/ AMD
Duplessis	ACRJ-W/ AMD
Owen, Charles	NATR-FAV
Duplessis	ACRJ-W/ AMD
St. Blanc	H&G-W/ AMD
Kerner	NATR-W/ AMD
Horton	H&W-W/ AMD
Schlegel	EDUC-W/ AMD
LaCombe	INS-W/ AMD
Carter, Robby	NATR-FAV
Edmonds	H&W-FAV
Crews	EDUC-FAV
Orgeron	NATR-FAV
Coussan	NATR-FAV
Miguez	NATR-FAV
	Schamerhorn Hilferty Duplessis Owen, Charles Duplessis St. Blanc Kerner Horton Schlegel LaCombe Carter, Robby Edmonds Crews Orgeron Coussan